507686915 01/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7734057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DIGIPULSE LTD	01/08/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN DIJIPUSI KEJI CO, LTD
Street Address:	ZONGHELOU 902, HEZHOUSHEQU, HEZHOUYUYECUN INDUSTRIAL ZONE, BAOAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN CITY, GUANDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17766944	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508152644

Email: docketing@sheppardmullin.com, ksiersema@sheppardmullin.com,

vgrossman@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1540 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 120
Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30VR-351689
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRYSTLE SIERSEMA
SIGNATURE:	/Krystle Siersema/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=30VR-351689 Digipulse_Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=30VR-351689 Digipulse_Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=30VR-351689 Digipulse_Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507686915 REEL: 062327 FRAME: 0733

Patent Assignment

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") with an effective date of 8th January 2023 (the "Effective Date") by DIGIPULSE LTD, a company duly authorized under the laws of the state of The United Kingdom (hereinafter the "Assignor") witnesseth:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, design registrations, and design applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter the "Patents and Applications");

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Dijipusi Keji Co, Ltd, a company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of The People's Republic of China, and having an address at Zonghelou 902, Hezhoushequ, Hezhouyuyecun Industrial Zone, Baoan District, Shenzhen City, Guandong Province, China (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has as of the Effective Date sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to the Patents and Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in all countries and regions which may be granted therefor and thereon, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past, present and future infringement of the said Patents and Applications before or after issuance.

[Signature Page to Follow]

PATENT REEL: 062327 FRAME: 0734 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by the following duly authorized signatories of the Assignor and Assignee respectively, on this 8th day of January 2023.

Assigner Assignee

DIGIPULSE LTD Shenzhen Dijipusi Keji Co, Ltd

Signature: Signature: Signature:

Name: Bryn Richards Name: Bryn Richards

Title: Director Title: General Manager

PATENT REEL: 062327 FRAME: 0735

Schedule A

Patents

SMRH File No.	Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Publication Date
30VR-351689	Interleaved Controllers	US	17/766,944	7 Oct 2020	2022/0352835	3 Nov 2022
	Interleaved Controllers	GB	1914485.6	7 Oct 2019	2588119	21 Apr 2021

PATENT REEL: 062327 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 01/10/2023